

MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF FOODS, DRUGS & CHEMICALS

March 09, 2018

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code: 531599 and NSE Symbol - FDC

Sub.: Corrigendum published in the Newspapers to the Letter of Offer

With reference to our letter dated March 08, 2018, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the Corrigendum published in the following newspapers:

- 1. Business Standard (English) dated 09th March, 2018
- 2. Business Standard (Hindi) dated 09th March, 2018
- 3. Loksatta (Marathi) dated 09th March, 2018

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For FDC LIMITED

Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



Business Standard MUMBAI | FRIDAY, 9 MARCH 2018



(CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)

Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Walui-431 136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra; Tel: +91 240 255 4407; Fax: +91 240 255 4299

Corporate Office: 142-48, S. V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400102, Maharashtra; Tel: +91 22 3071 9215; Fax: +91 22 2678 8123

Website: www.fdcindia.com. E-mail: varsharani.katre@fdcindia.com: Contact Person: Ms. Varsharani Katre, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED MARCH 07, 2018

FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF FDC LIMITED FOR THE BUY BACK OF EQUITY SHARES THROUGH TENDER OFFER UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 1998, AS AMENDED

This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise specified. Capitalised terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise defined.

The Equity Shareholders / Beneficial Owners of the equity shares of FDC Limited are requested to note the amendments with respect to and in connection with Letter of Offer, as sent to the shareholders, as under:

1. Page No. 1 of the Letter of Offer

The words "Draft Letter of Offer" as disclosed on the top of the page should be read as "Letter of Offer" and be read accordingly.

The Board of Directors of the Company accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer and confirms that such corrigendum contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

FDC Limited Sd/-

Mohan Anand Chandavarkar Ashok Anand Chandavarkar Managing Director (DIN: 00043344)

Wholetime Director (DIN: 00042719)

Sd/-Varsharani Katre Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date : March 08, 2018 -

PRESSMAN

FDC LIMITED

(CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)

Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Waluj-431 136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra; Tel: +91 240 255 4407; Fax: +91 240 255 4299

Corporate Office: 142-48, S. V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400102, Maharashtra; Tel: +91 22 3071 9215; Fax: +91 22 2678 8123

Website: www.fdcindia.com, E-mail: varsharani.katre@fdcindia.com; Contact Person: Ms. Varsharani Katre, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED MARCH 07, 2018

FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF FDC LIMITED FOR THE BUY BACK OF EQUITY SHARES THROUGH TENDER OFFER UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 1998, AS AMENDED

This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise specified. Capitalised terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise defined.

The Equity Shareholders / Beneficial Owners of the equity shares of FDC Limited are requested to note the amendments with respect to and in connection with Letter of Offer, as sent to the shareholders, as under:

1. Page No. 1 of the Letter of Offer

The words "Draft Letter of Offer" as disclosed on the top of the page should be read as "Letter of Offer" and be read accordingly.

The Board of Directors of the Company accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer and confirms that such corrigendum contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

> For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **FDC Limited**

Mohan Anand Chandavarkar Ashok Anand Chandavarkar Managing Director (DIN: 00043344)

Sd/-

Wholetime Director (DIN: 00042719) Sd/-

Varsharani Katre Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date : March 08, 2018

PRESSMAN

ा, नीरज अंतिम फेरीच्या शर्यतीत



नीश भानवाला



नीरज कुमार



पात्रता फेरीत तिसरे स्थान पटकावले. विशेष म्हणजे या फेरीत २०१६च्या ऑलिम्पिक पदकविजेत्यांचाही समावेश आहे. अनीशने नुकत्याच झालेल्या राष्ट्रीय निवड स्पर्धेत ३००पैको २९४ गुणांची कमाई करून

विश्वविक्रमाशी बरोबरी केली होती. रिओ ऑलिम्पिकमधील कांस्यपदक विजेत्या चीनच्या येईहाँग लीने २९४ गुणांसह दुसरे, तर फ्रान्सच्या क्लेमेंट बेसाग्युटने २९५ गुणांसह अब्बल स्थान घेतले. अंतिम फेरीच्या शर्यतीत असलेल्या नीरजने २९१ गुणांसह सहावे स्थान निश्चित केले. दोन पात्रता फेरीनंतर अव्वल सहा नेमबाज पदकासाठी खेळतील.



तचा सामना करावा लागला आहे. ल्या फेरीचा अडथळा पार यास दुसऱ्या लढतीत त्याची गाठ तिक क्रमवारीत १२व्या स्थानावर लेल्या फ्रान्सच्या नेशी पडेल.

(CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)

Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C, Industrial Estate, Waluj-431 136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra: Tel: +91 240 255 4407; Fax: +91 240 255 4299

Corporate Office: 142-48, S. V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400102, Maharashtra: Tel: +91 22 3071 9215; Fax: +91 22 2678 8123

Website: www.fdcindia.com, E-mail: varsharani.katre@fdcindia.com, Contact Person: Ms. Varsharani Katre, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED MARCH 07, 2018

FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF FDC LIMITED FOR THE BUY BACK OF EQUITY SHARES THROUGH TENDER OFFER UNDER THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (BUY BACK OF SECURITIES) REGULATIONS, 1998, AS AMENDED

This Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise specified. Capitalised terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the Letter of Offer, unless otherwise defined.

The Equity Shareholders / Beneficial Owners of the equity shares of FDC Limited are requested to note the amendments with respect to and in connection with Letter of Offer, as sent to the shareholders,

1. Page No. 1 of the Letter of Offer

The words "Draft Letter of Offer" as disclosed on the top of the page should be read as "Letter of Offer" and be read accordingly.

The Board of Directors of the Company accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer and confirms that such corrigendum contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **FDC Limited**

Mohan Anand Chandavarkar Ashok Anand Chandavarkar Managing Director (DIN: 00043344)

Place : Mumbai Date : March 08, 2018

Wholetime Director (DIN: 00042719)

Sd/-Varsharani Katre Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

राष्ट्रीय केमिकल्स ॲण्ड फर्टिलायझर्स लिमिटेड

ई-निविदा सूचना

आयटमचे वर्णन

दा क्र.: टीएच/सीव्हीएल/पीएचपी/एसएसआर/शेड/२०१८

निविदा बंद होण्याची व उघडण्याची तारीख री बिल्डिंगच्या सेल्फ-सपोटेंड रुफ ओव्हर टेरेसचे बांघकाम

refthevlfact@refltd.com टेलि: ०२१४१-२३८०५७ करिता www.rcfltd.com या आमच्या संकेतस्थळाला किंवा http://eprocure.gov.in भेट ग्रावी वगेल निविदांतील कोणताही बदल भविष्यात वगेल उप महाव्यवस्थापक



निविदा सूचना

प्रधान महाप्रबंधक, दूरसंघार, अहमदनगर भारत संघार निगम लि. की ओर से निम्नलिखीत कार्य के लिए इंस्कुक ठेकेदारों से डिजिटली मोहरबंद ई-निविदा आमंत्रीत करता है कृपया अधिक जानकारी हेतू बेबताईट www.eprocure.gov.in.or.www.maharashtra.bsnl.co.in को मेट करे।

ई निविदा क	कार्य का नाम	and the second	100
ਟੀ-922/17-18		अनुमानित लागत रूपये	निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम दिनांक
		62,46,072/-	02/04/2018 को 11.00 बजे तक
	सहायक महाप्रबंधक (योजना) भ्रायास्त्रक १६६०		

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (योजना) अहमदनगर 414001 टेलीफोन नवर 0241 2328500 पंजीकृत और कॉपॉरेट कार्बालय: भारत संचार भवन, एच.सी. माधुर लेन, जनपथ, गई विही -110001 कॉपॉरेट पहचान संख्या (सीआईएन): U74899DL2006G01107739, वेबसाइट: www.bsnlco.in



LILAVATI HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE (Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust)